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ICAR Obligations
on Termination

Position Title Type of Contract Notice Period for Termination

Administration - Not in contract - "national In accordance with
1 Elena Couto . ICAR Employee 02/05/1996 - collective bargaining Italian
Executive specified o
agreement Tertiary employment law.
Administration Service-ICAR - Not in .contract - .natlonal In a.ccordance with
2 Elena Couto . 02/05/1996 - collective bargaining Italian
Executive Employee specified —
agreement Tertiary employment law.
Certificate of Consultant to not
3 Charl Hunlun 02/11/2012 3 months nil
Quality Executive Service-ICAR Y specified
Juhani  Maki- Service-ICAR not
4 u ) ! ! Services Executive v 23/09/2013 . Not in contract Not stated.
(Jussi) Hokkonen Employee specified
Information - Not in contract - "national In accordance with
5 Cesare Mosconi . ICAR Employee 02/01/2001 o collective bargaining Italian
Executive specified N
agreement Tertiary employment law.

Acting Secretary Extendable in monthly

6 Brian Wickham General Consultant ICAR  16/06/2014 31/10/2014 intervals on 30 days notice. nil
. . Acting Secretary  Consultant Service- Extendable in monthly .

7 B Wickh 16/06/2014 31/10/2014 |
rian ickham General ICAR /06/ /10/ intervals on 30 days notice. !

8 Brian Wickham Groups Executive Consultant ICAR  05/10/2012 :r())t:cified 3 months notice nil
: , . Consultant Service- not . .

9 Brian Wickham Groups Executive ICAR 05/10/2012 specified 3 months notice nil
10 Milan Zalic Policy Advisor Consultant 01/01/2014 31/12/2014 Contract for year of 2014. nil
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Leave Provisions

Time Committed

26 days (inc. Saturdays)
per year and 44 hours
paid leave.

20 hours per week.

26 days (inc. Saturdays)

20 hours per week. per year and 44 hours

paid leave.
Time sheet basis - 10 days in il
2013, 16.5 days in 2014
120 working days per year. nil

26 days (inc. Saturdays)

20 hours per week. per year and 44 hours

paid leave.

Estimated 30 hours per month il
on basis of time sheet

Estimated 30 hours per month il
on basis of time sheet

Not specified - tasks listed. nil
Not specified - tasks listed. nil
Time sheet basis. nil
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Est. Hours
worked
per year

996

996

124

900

996

120

120

195

195

300

Restriction
on Other
Activities

Not stated.

Not stated.

nil

nil

Not stated.

Conflicts of
interest

Conflicts of
interest

nil

nil

nil
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