No.	First Name	Family Name	Position Title	Type of Contract	Start	End	Notice Period for Termination	ICAR Obligations on Termination
1	Elena	Couto	Administration Executive	ICAR Employee	02/05/1996	not specified	Not in contract - "national collective bargaining agreement Tertiary"	In accordance with Italian employment law.
2	Elena	Couto	Administration Executive	Service-ICAR Employee	02/05/1996	not specified	Not in contract - "national collective bargaining agreement Tertiary"	In accordance with Italian employment law.
3	Charl	Hunlun	Certificate of Quality Executive	Consultant to Service-ICAR	02/11/2012	not specified	3 months	nil
4	Juhani (Jussi)	Maki- Hokkonen	Services Executive	Service-ICAR Employee	23/09/2013	not specified	Not in contract	Not stated.
5	Cesare	Mosconi	Information Executive	ICAR Employee	02/01/2001	not specified	Not in contract - "national collective bargaining agreement Tertiary"	In accordance with Italian employment law.
6	Brian	Wickham	Acting Secretary General	Consultant ICAR	16/06/2014	31/10/2014	Extendable in monthly intervals on 30 days notice.	nil
7	Brian	Wickham	Acting Secretary General	Consultant Service- ICAR	16/06/2014	31/10/2014	Extendable in monthly intervals on 30 days notice.	nil
8	Brian	Wickham	Groups Executive	Consultant ICAR	05/10/2012	not specified	3 months notice	nil
9	Brian	Wickham	Groups Executive	Consultant Service- ICAR	05/10/2012	not specified	3 months notice	nil
10	Milan	Zalic	Policy Advisor	Consultant	01/01/2014	31/12/2014	Contract for year of 2014.	nil

No.	First Name	Family Name	Time Committed	Leave Provisions	Est. Hours worked per year	Restriction on Other Activities
1	Elena	Couto	20 hours per week.	26 days (inc. Saturdays) per year and 44 hours paid leave.	996	Not stated.
2	Elena	Couto	20 hours per week.	26 days (inc. Saturdays) per year and 44 hours paid leave.	996	Not stated.
3	Charl	Hunlun	Time sheet basis - 10 days in 2013, 16.5 days in 2014	nil	124	nil
4	Juhani (Jussi)	Maki- Hokkonen	120 working days per year.	nil	900	nil
5	Cesare	Mosconi	20 hours per week.	26 days (inc. Saturdays) per year and 44 hours paid leave.	996	Not stated.
6	Brian	Wickham	Estimated 30 hours per month on basis of time sheet	nil	120	Conflicts of interest
7	Brian	Wickham	Estimated 30 hours per month on basis of time sheet	nil	120	Conflicts of interest
8	Brian	Wickham	Not specified - tasks listed.	nil	195	nil
9	Brian	Wickham	Not specified - tasks listed.	nil	195	nil
10	Milan	Zalic	Time sheet basis.	nil	300	nil